User Manual
for
FRT303 FlowRate Totaliser
ManuFlo    Flow Measurement Products
A Division of Manu Electronics Pty Ltd
41 Carter Road,
Brookvale NSW 2100 Australia
Phone: +61 2 9938 1425 or +61 2 9905 4324

FRT303-A-E AC External power Y Y Y Y Y Y
FRT303-A-TW AC External power Y Y Y Y Y Y Y
Table 1. Model designations and their features
‘Y’ = is available on that model
Note (1): A flowmeter can be connected to the FRT via any input that is marked as available.
FRT303 Flowrate Totaliser – User Manual
 2
2. TECHNICAL/ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATION
Display     LCD
FlowRate  6 digits, upto 3 decimal places.
 Litres, Kilolitres per second, minute, or hour.
Total (resetable)  up to 7 digits, up to 3 decimal places.
 Litres, Kilolitres, Megalitres.
Grand Total  Litres, Kilolitres, Megalitres
Power Options
Battery  3.6v Lithium battery (typical 5–10 year life).
 10μA dormant state.
 automatic sleep mode to preserve battery power.
External Power  +5 to +25 VDC option
  240 vac option
Input  will accept flowmeter input pulses from 0.2 to 2,000 Hz.
 Note: for steady flowrate calculations, need at least 2 Hz input.
Output Options      (all scalable via program)
Pulse Output  NPN open collector 5-25 VDC.
 100Hz maximum. 5ms fixed pulsewidth.
 50% duty cycle @ 100 Hz.
Current Output  4 to 20 mA
High Flowrate O/P  NPN open collector 5-25VDC
 contact output, opto isolated, 100mA@30V
Low Flowrate O/P  NPN open collector 5-25VDC
 contact output, opto isolated, 100mA@30V
Enclosure
Dimensions (mm)  120 W, 95 H, 60 D
Rating  IP65 (waterproof)
 Sealed Polycarbonate enclosure with hinged lid and
      screw lugs for mounting.
Access   4 Stainless Steel screws
      to access internal programming and for wire-up.
Electrical connection  1 or 2 IP67 cable gland entries, plug-in screw terminals.
2.1. Safety Considerations
The FRT 303 is not certified for intrinsically safe applications, and
is not recommended  for use in hazardous areas.
For the 240 vac versions: WARNING - DANGEROUS VOLTAGE. To prevent electric
shock, DO NOT open the enclosure while 240 vac power is connected.
FRT303 Flowrate Totaliser – User Manual
 3
3. PHYSICAL LAYOUT
The FRT is in a sealed polycarbonate enclosure with (as shown in Figure 1 below):
a. a hinged cover to protect the Liquid Crystal Display (LCD) from UV light;
b. two lugs (one each side) for mounting;
c. cable entry;
d. 4 screws that secure the lid;
e. lid;
f. LCD;
g. Selector button.
e. Lid
f. LCD
g. Button
b. Mounting Lugs
a. Hinged cover
to protect LCD
c. Cable entry
d. Lid screws *
* *
* *
Figure 1.  External view of FRT303.
4. LIQUID CRYSTAL DISPLAY (LCD) - in Normal Mode
4.1. Display Elements
The LCD can be in:
 Normal Mode (to display flowrate and total), or